### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dganit Danino	11/16/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technion Research and Development Foundation Ltd.		
Street Address:	Address: Technion City		
City:	Haifa		
State/Country:	te/Country: ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	32000		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13212615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-1012 Phone: 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

DANINO3A

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite #1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=2011-11-28Assignment\_Tech#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 027289 FRAME: 0630

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Doanit DANINO	
In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does existing, and set over to				
(2)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	Technion Research and Development Foundation Ltd.	
(3)	insert Address of Assignee	(3)	Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel	
		กฎย่อาอยาน เกดุปกลุงกท่		
(4 <u>)</u>	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(4)	BETA-CASEIN ASSEMBLIES FOR MUCOSAL DELIVERY OF THERAPEUTIC BIOACTIVE AGENTS	
	Portigi Appacation to maci	for which has execu	undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned tod a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America	
(5)	ldontification for Filed Applications	(5)	U.S. Application Number 13/212,615	
	TOT THE SUPPLIES		filed August 18, 2011	
provision such right to applicate such for any office the said the said invention reissue applicate transformerstating further classings patent are force, a represential this documents.	nal applications, including the sub- nt can be legally exercised, in his daim for any such application the laim for any such application the laid of any country or countries for Letters Patents to the said Assign entire interest; and he or she doe to has not executed and will not a Assignae, its successors, assignae, whonever requested, and test and lareign applications, make al or foreign applications, or the ions as the Assignee may deem rad; and that if and when said Ass therete, he or she will, upon requested, he or she will, upon req- covenants and agrees that he or, nominees or other legal representatives.  The undersigned hereby grant(s) by be necessary or desirable in or- umont.  This Assignment shall be bindir the benefit of the heirs, executors in witness whereof, executed	ject matter in name to ap the mere to ap the mere and the sauthorize reign to the last contained in the mere. Its success contained in the mere and the secondary in any let rightful able processary or ignoe, its successary or ignore, its successary or ignore, its successary or ignore, its successary or ignore, its successary or ignore its complete the firm of dor to complete in administration or investigation or investigati	tents granted for said Invention and alt divisions and continuations of any sold non- of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where ply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full the International Convention as fully and onlinely as he or she could have done if the ontire International Convention as fully and onlinely as he or she could have done if the ontire International Convention as fully and onlinely as he or she could have done if the ontire International Convention as fully and onlinely as he or she could have done if the ontire International Convention and Tradomarks of the United States, and United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforceaid, to issue passors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of that he or she has full right to convey the said entire interest heroin assigned and that agreement in conflict herowith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate as or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, he and do all lawful aday requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing, hereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such accessors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she interior his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain and onlorce proper according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treation in expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal Browdy and Noimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification by with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of theirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned.  The	

те-мо-теметами сооз соет в втодесниогоем **РЕМЕТЕМЕ:** 0631

£0/70'd 66££678₹726

RECORDED: 11/29/2011